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Henderson, Kimberly/VBO

From: Townsend.Gena@epamail.epa.gov

Sent: Monday, April 04, 2011 2:36 PM

To: david.t.cleland@navy.mil

Cc: beth.hartzell@ncdenr.gov; charity.rychak@usmc.mil; Bozzini, Chris/CLT;

david.lundquist@usmc.mil; martha.morgan@ncdenr.gov; Louth, Matt/VBO;
randy.mcelveen@ncdenr.gov; robert.a.lowder@usmc.mil; SWhitworth@osageva.com;
Henderson, Kimberly/VBO

Subject: RE: Site 6 TCRA Action Memo

Hi all,

EPA has reviewed the response to comments for the TCRA Action Memo for Site 6 and accepts the
responses. This document can be prepared as final.

Randy: I reviewed your comments, specifically, the one about the

sampling, and discussed it with David Buxbaum, EPA's Attorney. EPA's

position is as follows:

This is a removal that is designed for a specified quantity of material and not to verify
that all material has been removed. This is similar to EPA's emergency response actions in
conducting a TCRA. The site is actively being monitored and land use controlled under the
requirements of a ROD, therefore, there site still meets the requirement of being protective
in the short term. Once the removal has been completed, the gw monitoring and/or soil
sampling can be expanded to verify that the chlorobenzene concentrations are degrading, not
fluctuating and the remediation goals will be achieved. If it appears that the
concentrations are not decreasing within a reasonable time frame, then additional actions
will need to be considered to meet the remedial goals of the ROD.

Gena D. Townsend

US EPA

61 Forsyth Street, SW
Atlanta, Georgia 30303
Tel. No: (404) 562-8538
Townsend.Gena@epa.gov

From: <Kimberly.Henderson@CH2M.com>

To: Gena Townsend/R4/USEPA/US@EPA, <randy.mcelveen@ncdenr.gov>,
<charity.rychak@usmc.mil>, <david.t.cleland@navy.mil>,
<david.lundquist@usmc.mil>, <robert.a.lowder@usmc.mil>

Cc: <martha.morgan@ncdenr.gov>, <beth.hartzell@ncdenr.gov>,
<Matt.Louth@CH2M.com>, <Chris.Bozzini@CH2M.com>,
<SWhitworth@osageva.com>

Date: ©03/31/2011 ©3:37 PM

Subject: RE: Site 6 TCRA Action Memo

Hi All,

Attached are the responses to comments, redlined Action Memo to reflect
the comments, and updated ARARs tables. An updated draft final pdf

version is also attached. Please let us know if you have any other comments or questions or
if the document can be finalized.
Thanks!



Kim

From: Henderson, Kimberly/VBO

Sent: Thursday, March 17, 2011 1:45 PM

To: Townsend.Gena@epa.gov; Randy McElveen (randy.mcelveen@ncdenr.gov);
charity.rychak@usmc.mil; 'charity rychak'; ‘'david.t.cleland@navy.mil'; ‘'Lundquist CIV David
S'; Robert Lowder

Cc: 'Morgan, Martha'; 'Hartzell, Beth'; Louth, Matt/VBO; Bozzini, Chris/CLT; 'Osage - Shaun
Whitworth'

Subject: Site 6 TCRA Action Memo

Hi All,

Attached is the Draft Action Memo for the Site 6 TCRA for your review.

The file has also been posted on the IR Web Portal in the document review folder. Please feel
free to contact me with any questions or comments.

Thanks!

Kim Henderson

CH2M HILL

5700 Cleveland Street, Suite 101

Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Direct - 757-671-6231

Fax - 757-497-6885

Mobile - 757-513-6632

www.ch2mhill.com[attachment "RTCs Site 6 TCRA AM.doc" deleted by Gena Townsend/R4/USEPA/US]
[attachment "Draft Final Site 6 TCRA Action Memo_redlined.docx" deleted by Gena
Townsend/R4/USEPA/US] [attachment "Table 2_Site 6 TCRA_ARARs.xlsx" deleted by Gena
Townsend/R4/USEPA/US] [attachment "Draft Final Site 6 TCRA Action Memo.pdf" deleted by Gena
Townsend/R4/USEPA/US]




